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NEXT GENERAL MEETING: Wwed 21 August | Our 9 Points
@ 6.30 pm Barron River Hotel, 36 Stratford Parade 1.be Fraternal
Stratford 2.be Helpful

. . ) 3.be Grateful
Inward: 9 Lives — Malaysia Club 275 JIV Convention 4.be Friendly

5.be Tolerant
6.be Progressive
7.be Industrious
8.be Ethical
9.be Loyal

Outward:
e  Tally Wacker, minutes

Business:
. Golf Charity recipient & Golf Organisation

. Relay for Life results
e  Tableland Car Rally — on Saturday 24"
. Meeting before car rally

Meeting organizer Rick Wadeson
Ph 40954770 Mob 0418276709

PREVIOUS MEETING  wed 24" July
@ 6.30 pm Vitalias 22 Palm St Holloways Beach

5 Members 4 Guests
e  Golf Charity recipient & Golf Organisation
. Relay for Life on the coming weekend
e  Tableland Car Rally
e Meeting before car rally

Secretary —John Rankine Phone: 0419 721938 Fax: 40552599
Email: john@rankinetimber.com.au

EDITORIAL - “Be Loyal”

Our “Relay for Life” is over for another year. Next year will be the 201
occasion that Hoo Hoo has participated with our average raising and
contribution to the Cancer Council being around $4000/per year.

1in 2 Australian men and women will be diagnosed with cancer by the age
of 85 (and this does not include non-melanoma skin cancers!)

Cancer is the second most common cause of death in Australia and
accounts for 3 in 10 deaths. In 1980, the cancer survival rate was 50% -
today 70% will survive at least 5 years after a diagnoses.

While the non-melanoma skin cancers are not included in the cancer
statistics or receive the attention of the more aggressive cancers it is
sobering to find that in 2016, 1201 people died of melanoma cancer,
however there were also 679 deaths from non-melanoma cancer!

Wonderful advances are being done with the treatment of cancer but there
is so much more to be done to alleviate the grief and feeling of futility when
someone close is fatally affected by this terrible disease.

The few hours contribution by members and generous support from our
sponsors can contribute to no better or more worthy cause that well may
save a life of someone close or even our own!

John Rankine Ph: 4055 1031 Fax: 405 52599 Any Contributions Welcome

Mistake — for the Proof Readers
“TALLY WACKER not “WOCKER” - for crying out loud, it would be hard to
make it more obvious — Full marks to Col McKenzie (harder this time!)

CHIT-CHAT

Terry G new Harley has arrived and now in use.

THOUGHT FOR THE DAY - This months philosophy

Lao-Tzu was an ancient Chinese philosopher and writer who coined the
following phrase:

‘If you are depressed you are living in the past.
If you are anxious you are living in the future.
If you are at peace you are living in the present.’

Also

The best sermons are lived, not preached.

Most of the stuff people worry about ain’t never gonna happen anyway.
Remember that silence is sometimes the best answer.

The biggest troublemaker you'll probably ever have to deal with, watches
you from the mirror every morning.

SHARES

Best — John Rankine +3585 Saddest— Lachlan Rankine
Only Dale Ferguson & Robert Spiller up on last month

- $610

PRESIDENT: Lachlan’s Pontifications

Back — fresh off the boat from Africa!

The biggest take home for me on this trip was the astounding resilience,
and growth of the human spirit. It was truly incredible to be a part of a
society almost completely absent of material things (i.e. capitalism). | can
categorically say that the swazi's are some of the kindest, gentlest, well
meaning, open hearted people I've ever met, and | look forward to an
opportunity to be a part of something like that again.

The lesson for me? Be humble, be happy — its family (mine, theirs — it
doesn’t matter) that brings you the most happiness.

Lachlan Rankine — Club 261

TIP FOR THE MONTH -

Do yourself a favour and buy your salamis at the local Italian deli
(“Angelo’s” in Cairns) rather than the processed, preservative added
offering in the supermarkets!

DATE SAVERS 2019
2019

Fri 9" Aug — Charity Golf Day - cancelled

(Wed 21% Aug — General Meeting) - ?

Sat 24" Aug — Tableland Car Quiz Rally

Wed 18" Sep — General Meeting

Wed 11" Sep — HHI — 127" Annual Hoo Hoo Convention
Fri 20" Sep — Tue 8™ Oct — School Holidays

Sun 6" Oct — Rugby League Final

Mon 7" Oct — Queens Birthday Holiday *

Wed 15 Oct — General Meeting

Sat 26" Oct — Ayres Rock closed to climbers

Fri 15* November Charity Golf Day — new scheduled date!
November CHRISTMAS BREAKUP FUNCTION

Fri 13" Dec — School Holidays start — to Tue 28" Jan 2020
Wed 25" Dec — Christmas Day *

Thu 26" Dec — Boxing Day *

2020

Wed 1% Jan 2020 — New Year's Day *

Mon 27" Jan — Australia Day Holiday

Fri 101" Apr — Mon 13" Apr — Easter Holidays

Sat 4™ Apr — Sun 19" Apr — School Holidays

Thu 16" Apr — Mon 20" Apr — Malaysia Club 275 JIV Convention
Sat 25" Apr — Anzac Day

Mon 4" May — Labour Day

Sat 27 Jun — Sun 12 Jul — School Holidays

Fri 17" Jul — Cairns Show

Sun 6" Sep — Fathers Day

Sat 20" Sep — Mon 5" Oct — School Holidays

Mon 5" Oct — Queens Birthday

Sat 12" Dec — Mon 25" Jan 2021 — School Holidays

Fri 25" Dec — Christmas day

FNQ Club 261 3 Wednesday each month (generally)
Townsville Club 265 2" Tuesday each month (Presently in recess)

* Public Holidays

INDUSTRY - DID YOU KNOW -

Not generally in the newspapers but house sales are generally 50% or less
of where they were last year but the valuers are busy with valuations for
refinancing.

RECIPE FOR MONTH — Tomato Sauce

Sauté in olive oil, 1 onion & garlic clove — (Optional ¥ - 1 red chilli & herbs)
until onion is brown. Add to crockpot with 1 — 2 cans of chopped tomatoes.
Cook on low for 6 hours, cool and blend to desired texture with a bunch of
basil. (Keep refrigerated)

Note: - No 30% sugar as in the Supermarkets
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Far North Queensland Club 261

Office Bearers Partners Business Mobile Email
Phone Phone
President Lachlan | Rankine 101684 0417 621 234 | lachlan.rankine@gmail.com
Vice President Jason Lock 101083 0409 585 044 | jelock3@gmail.com
Acting Secretary John Rankine Glenda 91231 4055 1031 | 0419 721 938 | rankinej@bigpond.net.au
Treasurer John Day Sue 97505 4035 2255 | 0418 181 086 | john.day@hyne.com.au
Service Projects Rick Wadeson Teresa 99058 4095 4770 | 0418 276 709 | rick@paylesstimbers.com.au
Fellowship Program Ray Lamari Susan 97512 0419 022 683 | ray.lamari@bigpond.com.au
Director Newsletters | John Rankine 91231 4055 1031 | 0419 721938 | john@rankinetimber.com.au
Gurdon Terry Gayton Donna 97507 4055 1031 | 0418 770 689 | rankinetimber@bigpond.com.au
Past President Robert Spiller Barbara 100280 0407 801 466 | rispiller@gunnersen.com.au
Members
Dale Ferguson Lindy 91218 4055 1031 | 0418 770 615 | daleferg@bigpond.net.au
Bruce Allen Brigitta 100080 0419 675 556 | bruceallenl7@bigpond.com
Jeff MacDonald Cindy 98878 4095 4770 | 0437 954 758 | jeff@paylesstimbers.com.au
Trevor Ryan Jenny 91232 0421 341 534 | tandjryan31@dodo.com.au
Rick Grullis Tabatha 101767 0438 769 591 | mrandmrsgrullis@gmail.com

North Queensland Club 265

Office Bearers Partners
President Brendan | Jorgensen Nadine 101093 4779 0877 | 0417 129 195 | bjjorgensen@gunnersen.com.au
Treasurer John Geaney 91239 47255260 | 0403 262 621 | john@bighammer.com.au
Secretary Mark Spence Lyn 97117 47255744 | 0417 626 661 | mark@awardfencing.com.au
Members

Todd Geaney 101091 47255260 | 0403 262 646 | todd@bighammer.com.au

John Hotschilt Kath 97196 4779 0877 0408 785 034 | johnhotschilt@gmail.com

Allan Robertson Jo 101092 4774 2098 0417 043 048 | AllanR@bighammer.com.au

Thomas | Belgrove Bree 101763 4759 1500 | 0419 976 280 | thomasbelgrove@kennards.com.au

Supporters These are the people and businesses who allow the charitable functions of the club — Make a point of supporting them

Alastair Mackay Transport Alistair & Carley | Autobarn Cairns Shane Moes | Brothers World of Entertainment - Shane Fitzgerald
admin@amtransport.com.au sales@cairns.autobarn.com.au gm@brotherscairns.com.au
salesl@cairns.autobarn.com.au
Cairns Hardware Craig Donnelly | Cotton Club Dom Davies Dale & Lindy Ferguson Dale Ferguson
cdonnelly@cairnshardware.com.au dom@thewoolshed.com.au daleferg@bigpond.net.au
Dale & Meyers Curley Tatnell Freedom Furniture  Michelle Valente | Gunnersen Pty Ltd Robert Spiller
curlyt@dtmtimber.com.au manager@freedomcairns.com.au rispiller@gunnersen.com.au
Halpin Partners Darren Halpin Hume Doors & Timber Mark Lillie Hyne Timber John Day
darren@halpinpartners.com.au mlillie@humedoorsgld.com.au john.day@hyne.com.au
Hyne Timber (Maryborough) Peter Hyne ITI Australia Matt Partridge | JM Johnston Pty Ltd John Rankine
Peter.hyne@hyne.com.au mattp@iti.net.au john@rankinetimber.com.au
Koppers Wood Products John Hampson | Lyndons Pty Ltd Warwick Jarvis | Multinail Aust Pty Ltd Trent Taylor
John.hampson@koppers.com.au warwick@lyndons.com.au trent.taylor@multinail.com
fred.hole@multinail.com
NQ Container Services lan Hocking Payless Timbers Jeff MacDonald | Simmonds Lumber Brett Beanland
accounts@ngcontainers.com.au jeff@paylesstimbers.com.au brett.beanland@simmondsgroup.com.au
Ravenshoe Timbers Doug Simms Tarmac Qld Pty Ltd Tim Hoadson | Toll Transport Peter Marczuk
ravenshoetimbers@bigpond.com tim@tarmac.com.au Peter.marczuk@tollgroup.com
Wade Sawmills Marion Wade Woodstock Timbers Ray Lamari
marionwade @wadesawmill.com.au Ray.lamari@bigpond.com.au
Back Page
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